
Ersatzteilliste B 2 L/D 2 L 
Parts List 
Reservdelar 
Pieces de rechange 

® Eberspacher 

J. Eberspacher 
Eberspacherslr. 24 
0-73730 Esslingen 

Te1efon (zentral) 
(0711) 9 39-00 
Telefax 
(0711) 939-0500 

Gultig fur die Gerate-Ausfuhrungen 
For heater designs 
Galler for foljande varm retyper 
Valables pour les modeles d'appareile 

B2L 

20 1607 01 oo oo -12 V 
201609 0100 00-12 V 
201634 0100 00-12 V 
20 1661 01 00 00 - 12 V 
20 1667 010000 -12 V 
201671 010000-12V 
201689 0100 00-12 V 

B 2L-$ 

201627 0100 00 -12 V 
20 1633 01 00 00 -12 V 

Bestell-Nummer und 
Verkaufseinheit (VE) 

Order No. and 
package counts (VE) 

Bestallningsnummer och 
bestallningsenhet (VE) 

No. de commande et 
quantite de commande (VE) 

D2L 

25 1507 01 00 00 - 12 V 
25 1534 010000-12 V 
251597 0100 00 - 12 V 
25.1625 0100 00 -12 V 
25 1632 0100 00 -12 V 
251684 0100 00-12 V 
251690 0100 00 -12 V 
251725 0100 00-12 V 

D 2L-S 

251529010000-t~V 
25 1541 01 oo oo -12 V 

Ersatzteite konnen nur in Verkaufseinheiten (VE) geliefert werden. 
Bei Angabe der benotigten Stuckzahl beachten Sie bitte, dae die Bestell­
Nr. bereits die in Spalte 3 angegebene Stuckzahl umfa6t. 

Spare parts can only be supplied in specific package counts (VE). When 
stating the quantity required, please note that the Order No. already 
covers the quantity shown in col. 3. 

Reservdelar kan endast levereras i bestallningsenheter {VE). Vid uppgift av 
erforderligt antal, v g observera att bestallningsnumret redan avser det i 
spalt 3 angivna antalet i styck. 

Les pieces de rechange ne peuvent etre fournies qu'en quantites de com­
mande specifiques (VE). En indiquant la quantite voulue, veuillez noter que 
le No. de commande couvre deja la quantite indiquee dans la col. 3. 

20 16 71 95 05 63 07.1994 Anderungen vorbehalten Printed in Germany O Copyright J . Eberspacher D 20, D21 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



27b 

27a 

2 

vso 

8 

9§ 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



I I 
. I 
! L-----
L-------------. 

~«1'~ ~86c LV~ ,,_~- ~ 
~~ -~-- 861, 

108 107 

~ 
37 

25 58 62 
~65 

24 4" 
~ 24a 24b 
6667 

3 

0 
90 

' __.m 
~112 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Nach rechts eingerilckte Teile in der Spalte .Benennung" sind in dem vorhergehenden, nicht eingeruckten Teil enthalten. 
Indented items in the ·designation· column belong to the preceding unindented item. 
Oelar vars namn i spalten ·eenamning" hat flyttats till hoger ingaende, icke inflyttad del. 
Les pieces dont la designation se trouve decalee en retrait vers la droite dans la rubrique •oesignation· sont comprises dans 
la piece precedente. 

H = handelsiiblich - Teile mussen im Fachhandel selbst beschafft werden 
H = commercially available - parts to be procured from specialized trade 
H = Tillganglig i handeln - delama maste man sjalv anskaffa i fackhandeln 
H = dens le commerce - se procurer las pieces dans le commerce specialisll 

Bild-Nr. Stilckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerit pro VE Designation Order No. 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr. 
N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. ReMrence 

Styck per bestillnings-
aggregat enhet 
Ouantit() Quantile 
par apparei1 minimale 

1 1 1 W.iirmetauscher 201634060000 
Heat exchanger 
Varmevaxlare 
Echangeur de chaleur 

- 1 1 Warrnetauscher 25 1507 06 0000 
Heat exchanger ,,( 25 1597 060000 
Va rmevaxlare 125 1632 99 o·, o3J 
Echangeur de chaleur 

n. 8. "" nach 8edarf 
as required 
efter behor 
suivant besoin 

..,. (J) ~ ..... (J) ..... ('I) ..... 
0 0 N ('I) ('I) 0 N 
(0 co (0 (0 u, in in II) .... .... .,.... ... ... ... ... ... 
0 0 0 0 0 U> It) IO 
N N N N N N N N 

•• • • • 
I( 

- ,.· 

-'<I" 
U> ,... 
IO 
N 

• • •• 

..... Ll') ..,. 
ro N DO 
(0 ro (0 ,... .... ,... 
0 ll) It) 
N N N -.. -.. -... ... ..... .... N 
(0 0) ..... M 
ro \ti (0 co - ,... .... .,.... 
0 \ti 0 LO 
N N N N 

• • 

• • 

0 O> U> 
O> 03 N 
co co ..... ... .... ,... 
I() 0 U> 
N N N 

• 

• • 

2 1 1 Oichtungsplatte 201601ofoo12 •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• Sealing plate 
Tiitningsplatta 
Plaque d'etancheita 

3 1 1 Wiirrneschutzblech unten 
Lower heat protection plate 
Va rmeskyddsplat, undre 
TOie d'isolation calorifuge, 
inferieure 

4 1 1 Wiirmeschutzblech oben 
Upper heat protection plate 
Virmeskyddsplat, ovre 
TOie d'isolation calorifuge, 
superieure 

5 1 1 AuBenschale unten 
mit Oampfungsteilen 
Casing, lower half. 
with damping pieces 
Ytterkapa, undre, 
med diimpningsdelar 
Enveloppe inferieure, 
avec pieces d'amortissement 

- 1 1 Au&enschale unten 
mit Diimpfungsteilen 
Casing, lower half, 
with damping pieces 
Ytterkllpa, undre, 
med dampningsdelar 
Enveloppe inferieure, 
avec pieces d'amortissement 

Bestell -N,. ( ... ... .... .. ) - Sonderkannzeidlnung VW 4 
Order No. ( .. .......... ) .. Sfecialmarb VW 
Bestilf n ingsn r. (. • . . . • • • • • . • - Spec1alk5nnetecl:en VW 
No. RMerence t •••••.•.. •.. ) ~ Numero code Volkswagen 

(251632 990131> 

251507990107 
(251632990121) 

251507 9901 08 
(251632 9901 22> 

25 1507 990202 

201634990201 
(25 1 632 99 01 01) 

•• • • •• •• •• • •• • •• 

•• • •• •• •• •• •• •• • 

• • • • • 

• •• •• •• •• •• • 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stilckzahl Stiickzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig.No. pro Gerst pro VE Designation Order No. ,.... U') '<t 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning BesUillningsnr. 

(0 N (X) 
co <O U) 

N°. Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. RMerence 
... .... .... 
0 tt) U') 

Styck per bestaltoings- N N N 

'<t ~ '<t -- -aggregat enhet 
,.... en ,.... M ,.... .... .... ,.... .... N 0 en Ln 0 0 N M M 0 M '<t <O en ,.._ M (J) 00 N 

QuantiM Quantite <O (0 co co co tt) ll) ll) U) <O ll) (0 co (0 co " ... ... ... .... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .,.... ... ... ...... 
par apparel! minimale 0 0 ~ 0 0 ID U') IO U) 0 LO 0 It) in 0 ll) N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN 

6 1 1 Au~nschale oben 201634 990206 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • mit Dlimpfungstei1en (25 1632 99 01 02) I 

Casing, upper half, 
with damping pieces 
Ytterkapa, ovre, 
med dampningsdelar 1•. 

Enveloppe superieure, 
\ ' avec pi~ces d'amortissement I • 

7 .. n.B. 10 lsolierscheibe 201607010016 • • • • • • • • •• • • • •• • Insulating washer 
lsoleringsskiva 
Rondelle d'isolation 

8 1 1 Oberhitzungsschalter 2016070100 10 • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • Safety thermal cutout switch (25 1632 99 01 26) 
6verhettningsstromstalla re 
lnterrupteur de surchauffe 

9 1 10 lsol ierplatte 20 1607 01 00 17 • 
Insulating washer 
lso1eringsskiva 
Rondelle d'isolation 

10 1 1 Hattefeder 251 534010003 •• •• • •• • •• • • • •• • Retaining spring (25 1632 99 01 24) 
Bygel 
Collier 

11 , 5 Zwischenstuck 20600160 •• •• • •• • •• • • • •• • Holder (251632990143) 
Hallare 
Support 

12··· 1 1 Thermoschalter 251534010002 •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• Temperature switch (25 1632 99 01 25) 
Termostromstallare 
Thermo-rupteur 

12a 1 1 Ring 251597010002 ·• •• • 
Ring 
Ring 
Joint 

13 1 20 Dichtring 25 1684010002 •• •• •• • • •• • • •• •• 
fur Befestigung Geblase {251632990129) 
Sealing ring for fastening 
blower 
Packningsring for flaktfiiste 
Bague d'etancheite pour 
fixation turbine 

So viele lsolierscheiben unterlegen, wie vor der Reparatur montiert waren 
Position here the same number of washers as were present before repair 
Har laggs under sa mAnga skivor som fanns innan reparationen 

Thermoschalter mit Haltefeder austauschen 
Temperature switch with retaining spring replace 
Termostromstiillare med bygel byt ut 
Thermo-rupteur avec collier a remplacer Monter le m~me nombre de rondelles qu'avant la reparation 

Bestell-Nr. ( ... .. . ...... J"' Sonderlennzeichnung VW 
Order No. ( .. ... . . ..... J a ~almarls VW 

5 

Besti11ningsnr. 1 .. .... ••• . •. ) • SpeclalUnr,etecken VW 
No. R6f6rence ( ...... .. ... .. ) • Num~,o code Volkswagen 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung 
Fig. No. pro Gerit pro VE Designation 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Beniimning 
N~Fig. heater Styck par D6signation 

Styck per bestiillnings-
aggregat enhet 
Ouantite Quantit6 
par appareil minimale 

14 1 5 Spannschelle 
fur Befestigung Gebliise 
Clamp for fixing blower 
Klamm a for fliiktfiiste 
Collier de serrage pour 
fixation turbine 

15 1 1 Gluhzundkerze 
Glow-spark plug 
Gllldtiindstift 
Bougie a incandescence 

15a 1 1 Gtuhkerze 
Glow-plug 
Glodstift 
Bougie de r~hauffage 
et d'allumage 

15b 1 1. Kerzenkappe 
Cap 
Kapa 
Gaine de protection 

15c 1 1 Ken:enkappe vollst. 
Cap 
Kapa 
Gaine de protection 

. 15d 1 1 Abdeckkappe 
Sleeve 
Genomforing 
Posse-cOble 

16e 1 1 Fedennutter 
Sheet-metal nut 
Platmutter 
Ecrou 

15f 1 1 Kerzenkappe mit Kabel 
Cap 
Kapa 
Gaine de protection 

16 1 5 ZOndleitungsstecker 
Ignition wire plug connector 
Tandledningsstickpropp 
Fiche du cable d'allumage 

17 1 1 Geblase 
Blower 
Flakt 
Turbine 

Beslelt -Nr. { .......... .. ) - Sonderlr.ennufchnung VW 
Order No.{ ........ .. --1 - Spedalmarb VW 
Beslillningsnr. t .•••••• . .. .. ) - Specialltinnetecken VW 
No. R.ifrenc:e [ ........•• .. ) • Num6ro code Volkswagen 

6 

BesteU-Nr. 
Order No. 
Bestallnlngsnr. 
No. RM6rence 

20 1390000006 
(25 1 632 99 01 28) 

201643010011 
(201671990101) 

25138401 0002 
251384010010 

(26 1 632 99 01 27) 

251 507 01 0501 

201607 990200 

. 13231007 

11910054 

. 
25 1607 01 07 00 

20600150 
(201671990104) 

201607 99 2300 
25 1697 99 2000 

(25 1632 99 01 04) 

' J 

,... LO '<t 
(0 N 00 
CD U> tD ...... ... 
0 LO LO 
NN N 

<t '<t 
--.. ....... ....... ,... 0) .... (") ,... (7l ... ... ,... ... N 0 c,) LO 

0 0 N (') M 0 N M <t U) 0) r- M O> a:, N 
tD U) tD co (D LO LO LO LO fD LO (D (D tD tD ,... .... ... .... .... .... .... ... .... ... ... ... .... .... ... .... .... 
0 0 0 0 0 LO LO LO U) 0 LO 0 LO LO 0 LO 
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • 

• • • • • • • • 

/ I\ • • • • • • • .. • 
, .. _ 

• • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung BesteU-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerst pro VE Designation Order No. 
Bild nr. Req·. per Pkg. count Benimning Bestallningsnr. 
N~ Fig. heater Styck par Dl!signation No. Reference 

Styck per bestallnings-
aggregat enhet 
Ouantitl! Ouantite 
par appareil minimale 

18 1 1 Ventilatorrad, gewuchtet 201607 99 21 00 
Fan wheel, balanced (2616329901 05) 
Ventitatorhjut, utbalancerat 
Roue de turbine, debalourdee 

19 1 5 Kupplung, vollst. 201607 99 2200 
Coupling (25 1 632 99 01 071 
Koppling 
Accouplement 

20 1 1 Leiterplatte volVhalb 201607010100 
Printed circuit board 
Ledarplatta 
Plaquette a circuits imprimes 

- 1 1 Leiterplatte 251507 01 01 00 
Printed circuit board 251597010100 
Ledarplatta 201 66101 0100 
Plaquette a circuits imp rimes (25 1632 99 01 08) 

21 1 1 Zundfunkengeber 2016270102 00 
Ignition coil 201627 01 0400 
Tendgnistebildare 
Excitateur d'allumage 

22 1 1 Spiralgehiuse 20 1607 200001 
Spiral housing (25 1632 99 01 23) 
Spiralkapa 
Cart!lr de la spirate 

23 1 1 Elektromotor 12 V 201607 200200 
Electric motor 12 V (25 1632 99 01 061 
Elmotor 12 V 
Moteur electrique 12 V 

- 1 1 Elektromotor 12 V 201627 200200 
Electric motor 12 V 
Elmotor 12 V 
Moteur electrique 12 V 

24 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 201607 450000 
Fuel metering pump 
Branslepump 
Pompe de dosage de carburant 

- 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 201627 45 0000 
Fuel metering pump 
Branslepump 
Pompe de dosage de carburant 

- 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 251507 45 0000 
Fuel metering pump 
Brenslepump 
Pompe de dosage de carburaot 

8e$tell-Nr. ( .• . .. ... •• •. ) - Sonderkennreichnung VW 
Order No.( ... .. ... .... )- Specia1marks VW 

7 

Bestilln ingsnr. I. . . . . . . . . . • .J - Spec:ialldlnnetecken VW 
No. R 6f6rence f.. • • . . . . . . • .) - Nu m,,o code Volkswagen 

,..., U) 'It 
U) N o:> 
U) U) ro .... ... -0 U) L() 

<'I N N 

""' 
...... ;::.: ...... 

0 b 0) " (") ,... 0) 'It 
~ 

... .... N C1> l 
0 N (') (") 0 <'I (") co 0) ,... (") 0) 0) ( 

ro U> U) U) co U) U) ID In ro U) ro ro U) u:, r ... .... - .,... .... .. ... ... .... - .... - .... ... -. 
0 0 0 0 ~ U) In U) U) 0 In 0 It) It) 0~ 
N N N N N <'I N N N N N N N Ne 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 

', 

• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
• • •• • • • • 

• • •• • •• • •• •• •• • • 

• • •• • •• •• •• 

•• • • 

•• • • • • 

•• 

• • • •• • 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



) 
Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerat pro VE Designation Order No. ..... l,t) ,q-

«> N co 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr. co co U) 

N°. Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
.... .... .... 
0 II) It) 

Styck per bestallnings- N N N 
C"l ,q- ~ ---- ---- -- ~ enhet 

..... (J) ..... ..... (J) 

~ 
... ..... .... N a, ll) aggregat 0 0 N (') (') 0 N C"l «> O') ..... (') co N 

Ouantite Ouantite 
«> «> CD (0 «> It) It) II) II) (0 U'l (D <O (0 ..... .... .... .... ... ... ... ... .... ... .. .... ... .... ... .... .. 

par appareil minimale 0 0 0 ~ 0 l,t) It) II) It) 0 I() 0 ~ ~ 0 IO 
N N N N N N N N N N N N N 

- 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 251529450000 • • 
Fuel metering pump 
Branslepump 
Pompa de dosage de carburant 

'\ \ 
,, .. 

248 1 20 Topfsieb 201312000006 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Pot-shaped strainer 
Kartsil 
Filtre en forme de pot < 

24b 1 1 Schlauchstutzen 201621450002 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hose connection 
Slangstuts ( ' Tubulare /' 

25 1 1 Aufhangung, vollst. 20163480 0600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • Holder 201609 800601 • • H!llare 
Support 

26 n.B. lfdm Dichtungsband 32800110 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Sealing tape 
lsoleringsband 
Banda d'etancheit& 

27 1 1 Olchtung an GIOhkerzen- 201 634010002 • • • • • • • • 
stutzen, Abgas- und Ver- (20 1671 99 01 02) 
brennungsluftstutzen 
Sealing for glow plug 
connection and exhausV 
combustion air connection 
Tatning for glodstiftsstuts, 
avgas- och forbrannings-
luftstutsar 
Joint sur douilles pour 
bougie et gaz d'l!chappement 
et air de combustion 

- 1 1 Dichtung an Gluhkerzen- 251507 010012 •• • • 
stutzen, Abgas- und Ver- 25 1597.010012 • • • • 
brennungsluftstutzen (251632 990130) 
Sealing for glow plug 
connection and exhausV 
combustion air connection 
Tatning for glodstiftsstuts, 
avgas- och forbrannings• 
luftstutsar 
Joint sur douilles pour 
bougie et gaz d'echappement 
et air de combustion 

27a 1 1 Stutzblech 20 163401 0004 •• •• •• •• • • • •• •• • 
Reinforcing plate (25 1632 99 01 34) 
Fordons vagg 
TOie de renforcement 

Bestell-N r. I. . . . . . . . , . , . I • Son derl<en nzeichnung W-1 
Order No.( ......... . .. t • Specialmarl<s W-1 
B9$tl11nlngsnr. ( ....... . . . .. ) • Specialkinnetecken W-1 
N0s RtftrenCfl ( ..•..•.• .• •• 1 .. Num,,o code Volkswaoen 

8 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerat pro VE Designation Order No. r-, IO ~ 

Bild nr. Req·. per Pkg. count Beniimning Bestiillningsor. 
C0 N co 
(0 (0 (0 

N°.Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
....... ... 
0 U) U) 

Styck per bestallnings- N N N 
..... O> ..... <'l -t ..... -t -- -.. --enhet O> ... ... ..... ... N 0 0> LI eggregat 00 N (') (") 0 N ('I) -t (0 0) ..... M 0) co (" 

Quantile Quantile 
(0 (0 co co CO IO U) IO ll) (0 IO <O (0 (0 co ,. - ... --- ... .... ... - ... .... ..... .... ... 

- r 
par appareil minima1e 0 00 ~ 0 It) 10 If) 10 0 U) 0 U) It) Ou N NN N NN N N N N N N N Ne-

27b 4 - Blechschraube B 4,2 x 13 10861 522 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Sheet metal screw B 4,2 x 1 3 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 

,, 
I 

Pl~tskruv 8 4,2 x 13 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 < Vis Parker B 4,2 x 13 

I\ 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 

28 1 1 Ansaugschalldampfer 201609 800400 • • • • • • • • • • Intake silencer 201689800500 ' •• lnsugningsljuddampare 
Silencieux d'aspiration d'air •J 

- 1 1 Ansaugschalldampfer 201451010100 • • • • 
Intake silencer 
lnsugningsljuddampare 
Silencieux d'aspiration d'air 

29 1 1 Schlauchverbindungsteil 6 - 6 - 6 26231160 • •• • • •• • • • • • •• 
Piece 6-6-6 
Stycke 6 - 6 - 6 
Raccorc 6 - 6 - 6 

30• 1 1 Kabelbaum 201 607 01 0300 • 
Cable tree 20 1661 01 03 00 • Kabelknippe 25 1597 01 0300 • 
Faisceau de cable 251632-+ 25163201 0300 • 201671010300 • 201689 010300 • -. 1 1 Kabelbaum 201627010300 • • • • •• • • 
Cable tree 261684- 26168401 0300 • 
Kabelknippe 26169001 0300 • Faisceau de table 26172601 0300 • 

31 1 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201609801000 • regler 251632800200 • Wire for room thermostat 
Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage 
CAble vers le thermo-rupteur 
d'ambiance 

- 1 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201633801000 • • •• regler 
Wire for room thermostat 
Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage 
Cable vers te thermo-rupteur 
d'ambiance 
(L=2000J 

• Nicht ab Lager lieferbar, Fertigung auf Bestellung 
• Not available as stock, will be manufactured on order 
• Kan inte levereras fran lager, tillverkning pa bestallning 
• Livraison ex stock impossible. fabrication sur demande 

9 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerit pro VE Designation Order No. r-. U') '<f' co N 0) 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr. a, a, (0 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. RMllrence 
... ... ... 
0 U') U) 

Styck per bestillnings- N N N 
a, '<f' 

.... 
~ ~ 

enhet g O> " I") '<f' r-. :;;: ... ... 0 a, U') 
aggregat 0 N I") I") 0 N (") co O> ,... (") 0:, co N 

Ouantit6 Ouantite 
co co (0 (0 '° U') U) ID co U) (0 co f0 co ,... - ... ... ... ... .... - ... ... .. ... ... ... - .. ... 

par appareil minimale ~ 0 ~ ~ 0 U) U) U) U) 0 In 0 U) In ~ U) 

N N N N N N N N N N N N 

- 1 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 2016338011 00 • • • • 
regler ,,.. 
Wire for room thermostat \ 

Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage 
Cable vers le thermo-rupteur 
d'ambiance 
(l= 4000) 

- 1 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201634801000 • • • • ·--
regler I 
Wire for room thermostat 

' \ 
Kabel till rumstemperaturreg1age 
Clllble vers le thermo-rupteur 
d'ambiance '· 

(L.., 1000) 

32 1 1 Ersatzsicherung 20400091 • • • • • • • • • • • • • Replacement fuse 
Reservdels-~kring 
Fusible de rechange 

- 1 1 Ersatzsicherung 46026000 • • • • Kennzeichen = gelber Ring 
Replacement fuse 
Mark: yellow ring 
Reservdels-sakring 
tletecknlng: gul ring 
Fusible de rechange 
Marquage: cercle jaune 

32a 1 1 Gluhwendelschalter 201627010019 • • • • • • • 
Heating coil switch (201671990103) 
Glodspiralbrytare 
lnterrupteur du filament boudine 

32b 2 - Blechschraube B 3,6 x 9,5 10861841 • • • • • • • • 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Sheet metal serew B 3,5 x 9,5 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Platskruv83,5x9,5 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Vis Park.er B 3,5 x 9,6 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 

32c 1 1 Temperaturfuhler 20 1689 010004 • • Temperature sensor 
Temperaturkiinnare 
Son de de templlrature 

B11$tell•Nr. (, • •••. ..... . ) • Sonderl<ennzeichnung VW 
Order No. ( .... .. ...... ) - Specialmarl<& VW 

10 
Bestiltningsnr. [ ........ . . . . )- SpecialUnnetecken VW 
No. R'f6tene11 ( .• •••• •• •. --1 - Numko oode Volkswagen 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



B ild-Nr. Stiickzahl Stiickzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Geriit pro VE Designation Order No. ,-., It> "' Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Beniimning Bestlillningsnr. 

co N o:> co co U) 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Refllrence 
...... ... 
0 It) It) 

Styck per bestiillnings- N N N 
(I) st '<t 

..... ;:::: .._ 
enhet 

r-- ,-., (") r-- 0) .... ... ... N 0 0) It) ' aggregat 0 0 N C? (") 0 N (") '<t (0 0) ,-.. (") (I) 0) ~I Quantittl Quantile 
co co co co ID It) In ID L(l (0 It> co co U) (0 ... ... .... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

par appareil minimale 0 0 0 0 0 LO It) It) It) 0 It) 0 It) It) 

~ It) N N N N M N N N M N N N N N M 
-

33 1 1 Steuergerat 12 V 201607 500000 • • • • • • • • • Control unit 12 V 251597 500000 • • • • • . •· Styrenhet 12 V 
Coffret de commande automatique 

34 1 1 Raumtemperaturregler 20 1 609 80 11 00 • 
Room thermostat 20 1634 80 \ 1 00 • •• • • • • • Rumstemperaturreglage 20 1689 80 11 00 • Thermo-rupteur d'ambiance 

34a 1 1 Raumtemperaturregler 25 1597 80 11 00 • • 
Room thermostat 201661801200 • 
Rumstemperaturreglage 20 1671 80 11 00 

/ • 
Thermo-rupteur d'ambiance 25 1632 80 11 00 • 

25 1725 80 '85, 00 • 35 1 1 Oichtleiste 20163401 0 05 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• Sealing strip (25 1 632 99 01 32) 
Tatningslist 
Baguette d'l!tancheite 

36 1 1 Dichtleiste 201634010006 • • •• •• •• • • • • • • •• 
Sealing strip (2516329901 33) 
Tiitningslist 
Baguette d'etancheite 

37 2 1 Metallgummipuffer 20 1609 05 0004 • • •• •• •• • • • • 
Metal -rubber buffer 
Metallgummifot 
AmortiSt.eur metal-caoutchouc 

38 4 1 Metallgummipuffer 201607 650002 • • •• •• • • • • • • • • Metal-rubber buffer 33000038 • • 
Metallgummifot 
Amortisseur metal-caoutchouc 

39 4 1 Aufhangewinkel 201607 650001 • • •• •• •• • • • • • • 
Holder 20 '\689050002 • • 
HAllare 
Support 

41 1 10 VerschluBkappe 20400102 • • •• •• •• • • • • • • Sealing cap 
Lock 
Calotte d'obturation 

42 1 1 Halter 251597 800001 • • •• •• •• •• • • • • Holder 26 1 688 65 00 01 • • 
Hallare 
Support 

43 1 10 Masseband 20846001 0024 • • •• • • • • 
Cable tree 
Kabelknippe 
Faisceau cAbles 

Bestell -Nr. ( .. . ... .. .... 1 = Sondeckennzelctmung WI 
Order No. ( ... .. . ... ... ) ~ Specialmarh VW 11 
B esti Un ingsnr. C. . . . . . .. .. . -1 - Specialkinnelecken VW 
No. Rff6rence ( .......... .. ) - Numtro code Volkswagen 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



..., 
• 

Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerat pro VE Designation Order No. ..... U) s;t 

Bild nr. Req·. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestillningsnr. 
U) N CD 
U) (0 co 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
... ~ ... 
0 U) U) 

Styck per bestillniogs- N N N 
O') ..... C") s;t ..... (7) ~ 

-. 
~ N enhet 

..... ... .... ... 0 (7) U) aggregat 0 0 N (") C") 0 "" (') "" co 0) ,... (') O> CD N 
Quantile Quantitfl CD (0 co U) (0 U) It) IO I,() co U) co (0 U) (0 ..... ... ,.... .... - .... ,.... .... .... - ... - ,.... - ... .... .... 
par appareil minimale 0 0 0 0 0 U) U) U) U) 0 U) 0 U) I,() 

~ U) 
N N N N N "" N "" N N N N N N N 

. 

44 1 1 Rohrwinkel 201609 800500 • • • • • • • •• • •• • • • • Angle pipe 
Vinkelror 
Tuyau coude 

,~ 
\ 

45 1 Runddichtung 32075197 • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • Gasket 
Rundtatning 
Joint circulaire 

48 9 - Linsenschraube M 5 x 16 H • • • • • • • • • • •• • • DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Finister head bolt M 6 x 1 6 
DIN 7986-4.8 Zn 8 
Skruv M 5x 16 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Vis #:II t&te bomb6e M 5 x 16 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 

49 3 - Linsenschraube M 4x8 H • •• • • •• •• • •• • • 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Fillister head bolt M 4 x 8 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Skruv M 4x8 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Vis a t~te bomb6e M 4 x 8 
DJN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 

50 23 - Blechschraube B 4,2 x 9;5 10861521 • • • • • •• •• • •• • • • • 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Sheet metal screw B 4,2 x 9,5 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Platskruv B 4,2 x 9,5 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 
Vis Parker B 4,2 x 9,5 
DIN 7981 - 1.4301 

50a 27 - Scheibe A 4,3 120 31 011 •• • • •• •• •• •• • • •• 
DIN 125-PA 6 
Washer A 4,3 
DIN 125 -PA 6 
Bricka A 4,3 
DIN 125 - PA 6 
Rondelle crantee A 4,3 
DIN 125 -PA 6 

12 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung BesteU-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Geriit pro VE Designation Order No. ,.., In ~ 

Bildnr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestiillningsnr. 
IO N co 
(0 (0 (0 

N~Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
... .... ... 
0 Lt) l(J 

Styck per best!llnings- N N N 
O') [') -t r-- O') -t ---- ---- ~ 0 aggregat enhet 

r-- ..... 
~ 

... ,.., ... a, U) 
0 0 ~ [') (') 0 N [') (0 0) ,..., [') a, 0) N 

Ouantite Ouantite 
(0 IO (0 co LC) U) ID In (0 In IO co (0 IO ...... ... .... .... ... .... .... ... ... ..... ... ... ... ... .... ... ... 

par appareil minimale 0 0 ~ 0 ~ In It) In It) 0 LC) 0 U) In 0 U) 
N N N N M N N N N N N N N N 

51 1 - Zylinderschraube M 6 x 30 10010125 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • DIN 912-8.8 Zn 8 
Gewinde bis Kopf 
Cheese-head screw M 6x30 
DIN 912-8.8 Zn 8 
Thread up to screw head 
Cylinderskruv M 6 x 20 
OIN 912-8.8 Zn 8 

/ 

Gangad till huvud 
Vis ii t~te cylindrique M 6 x 20 
DIN 912-8.8 Zn 8 
Filet jusqu'a la t&te 

52 2 - Linsenschraube M 3 x 10 H • • • • • • • • •• •• • • DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Fillister head screw M 3 x 10 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 '· ---

Skruv M 3x 10 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Vis a ttite bombee 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 

53 18 - Unsenschraube M 5 x 8 103 61100 • • •• • •• • •• •• • •• • DIN 7985 - 1.4301 
Fillister head screw M 5 x 8 
DIN 7985 - 1.4301 
Skruv M 5x 8 
DIN 7985 - 1.4301 
Vis ii t@te bombee 
DIN 7985 - 1 .4301 

- 2 - Linsenschraube M 5 x 1 2 H •• •• • • • 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Fillister head screw M 5 x 10 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Skruv M 5x 10 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 
Vis ii t~te bombee 
DIN 7985-4.8 Zn 8 

53a 16 - Scheibe A 5,3 DIN 1 25 PA 6 12031010 •• •• • • •• •• • • •• • 
Washer A 5,3 DIN 125 PA 6 
Bricke A 5,3 DIN 125 PA 6 
Rondelle crantee A 5,3 DIN 125 PA 6 

56 1 1 Schlauchverbindungsteil 8 - 6 - 8 26231151 • • •• •• • 
Piece 8-6-8 
Stycke 8 - 6 • 8 
Raccord 8 - 6 • 8 

57 1 1 Schlauchverbindungsteil 10 - 6 - 1 0 26231152 • • •• •• • 
Piece 10 - 6 - 1 O 
Stycke 1 0 - 6 - 1 O 
Raccord 10-6- 10 

13 . 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig.No. pro Geriit pro VE Designation Order No. ,... U) .,. 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestiillningsnr. 

(0 N Cl) 
(0 co (I) 

N°.Fig. heater Styck par Dllsignation No. Reference 
... ... .,.... 
0 U) U) 

Styck per bestallnings- N N N 
C') -t Ol ~ 

...._ ...._ 
"1 aggregat enhet s g ,... ,... .... ... ,... ... 0 OI 

N (") M 0 N C') st CD 0, ,... C') OI Q) 

Quantite Quantile 
(I) co co U) co It) ll) U) It> (0 ll) CD (0 (0 CD .... ... ... ... ... ---- ... ... -- ... ... 

par appareil minimals 0 0 0 0 0 ll) It) U) U) 0 It) 0 It) U> 
~ N N « N « N N N N N N N N N 

68 6 1 . Sc_~lit"tichschellen 0 11 mm 102063011098 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hose clip 0 11 mm 
SlangklAmma 0 11 mm 
Collier de serrage 011 mm 

"· 
59 2 1 Schlauchschellen 0 12 mm 10206301 2098 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hose clip 0 12 mm 

Slangkliimma 0 12 mm 
Collier de serrage 0 12 mm 

60 2 1 Schlauchschellen 0 14 mm 10206301 4098 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hose ciip 0 14 mm 
Slangkliimma 0 14 mm 
Collier de serrage 0 14 mm 

61 4 1 Schlauchschellen 0 9 mm 102063 009098 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ;Hose clip 0 9 mm 
Slangklamma 0 9 mm 
Collier de serrage 0 9 mm 

62 1 lfdm Schlauch 5 x 3 (Meterware) 36075 350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
,. t-:lose 5x3 
'Slang 5x3 
Tuyau 5x3 

63 2 lfdm Schlauch 3,5 x 3 (Meterware} 36075300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Hose 3,5x3 
Slang 3,5 x3 
Tuyau 3,6x3 

64 1 - Rohr 4 x 1,25 (lnnen-0 1,5 mm) 09031118 • • • • • • •• • • • • • • (Meterware} 
Tubing 4x 1,25 (lnnen-0 1.5 mm) 
Ror 4 x 1,25 (lnnen-0 1,5 mm) 
Tuyau 4x 1,26 (lnnen-01,5 mm) 

65 1 - Rohr 6x2 (lnnen-0 2 mm) 09031125 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • (Meterware) 
Tubing 6 x 2 (lnnen-0 2 mm) 
Ror 6 x 2 (lnnen-0 2 mm) 
Tuyau 6x2 (lnnen-0 2 mm) 

66 4 1 Rohrschelle 16200139 • • • •• • •• • • • • • • Pipe cfip 
Klamma 
Bride d'attache 

67 2 1 Tulle 201280090103 • •• •• • •• •• • • • • Sleeve 
Genomforing 
Passe-cable 

68 1 1 Reduzierbuchse 20631019 • •• •• • • • 
Spacer 
Distansmetallanlaggsbricka 
Entretoise 

14 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerit pro VE Designation Order No. r,. L() '<t 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg.count Ben.limning Bestiillningsnr. 

(0 N (X) 
(0 co (0 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
... .... ... 
0 Ill L() 

Styck per bestiillnings- N N N 
(") '<I" '<t 

-.. -.. N' aggregat enhet 
r,. 0) .... .... (J) ... ... " ... 0 0) II 
0 0 N P') P') 0 N M '<t co 0) " M (J) (X) (' 

Quantite Quantite 
(0 co (0 (0 (0 U"I Lt> In Lt) IO It) (0 CD (0 <O I" ..... ... ... ... ... ... .... ....... ... ... ... ... .... ..... 

par appareil minimale 0 0 0 0 0 U"I U') U') Lt) 0 IO 0 U) U') 011 
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N c-

69 1 1 Trager rechts 201629 800005 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Support, r.-h. 201689 05 0003 •• Hallare, hoger 
Support de droite 

70 1 1 Triger links 201629800004 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Support, 1.-h. 20168905 0001 • • Hallare, vanster 
Support de gauche 

< 
/ 

71 3 1 Halter 201533880007 • • • • Holder ,.-
Hallare 
Support 

v· 

72 4 1 Winkelstuck 201348 03 0002 • • •• 
Angle 
Fistvinkel 
Equerre 

73 12 ~ Sechskantmutter M 6 H •• • •• •• • •• 4 - DIN 934-5 Zn 8 •• •• • Hei<agon nut M 6 
DIN 934-5 Zn 8 
Sei<kantmutter M 6 
DIN 934-5 Zn 8 
Ecrou ii 6 pans 
DIN 934-5 Zn 8 

74 12 - Federscheibe B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12 H •• •• • •• • • 4 - Serrated lockwasher •• • • • 
B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12 
Spirrbricka B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12 
Rondelle crantee B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12 

75 7 1 Schlauchschelle 102064090110 • • •• 
Hose clip 
Stangkliimma 
Collier de serrage 

76 1 1 Rohrschelle 15261102 • • •• •• •• •• • • •• • • Pipe cJip 
Klamma 
Bride d'attache 

77 lfdm - Flexibles Wendelrohr 36061 299 •• •• •• •• •• • • •• • • 
Flexible spiral pipe 
Flei<ibelt spiralror 
Flei<ible 

78 1 1 Schlauchschelle 10 2064020032 •• •• •• • • •• •• • Hose clip 
Slangklamma 
Collier de serrage 

15 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl StOckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerat pro VE Designation Order No. " It) .;t 

Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr. 
(0 N CIO 
(0 (0 (0 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
... ... ,... 
0 It) U) 

Styck per besUillnings- N N N 
O> (') '<t '<t 

...... ...... N aggregat enhet 
,... ...... s (J) ,... ... " .. 0 CJ) It) 
0 i N (') (') N (') .;t co 0, " Ct) 0) .CIO N 

Quantile Quantile 
(0 (0 U) (D In If) It) U) (0 In (0 (0 CD (0" ... .... ,... ... ... ... ... ... ,... ... ... ... ,... ... ,... .... 

par appareil minimal& 0 2 0 ~ 0 It) ltl It) In 0 In 0 U) It) 0 It) 
N N N N N N N N N N N "' NN 

-
79 1 1 EndhO!se 251482800001 • • • • • • • • • •• Tubing 

Ror 
Tuyau 

80 2 1 Obergangsstiick 0 90 mm/ 201607 800001 • • • • • • • • • 0100mm 
Adapter dia. 90 mm/100 mm 
6vergang 0 90 mm/0 100 mm 
Pit)ce de transition 0 90/ 100 mm 

81 1 1 Sicherungshalter 20400099 • • • • • • • • Fuse carrier 
Sikringshallare 
Porte fusible I\ •. 

83 2 - Kabelschuh A 8-6 DIN 46225 Sn 8 H • • • • • • • • Eyelet A 8-6 DIN 46225 Sn 8 
Kabelsko A 8-6 DIN 46225 Sn 8 
Cosse de cable A 8-6 DIN 46225 Sn 8 

84 n.B. - Kabelband 5,0x200 mm losbar H • • • • • • • • • • • • • 200 N Kunststoff 
Tape 5.0 x 200 mm. removable, 
200 N plastic 
Kabefband, 5.0 x 200 mm loslig, 
200N plast 
Collier de serrage, amovible, 
200 N ptastique 

85 1 1 Universalschalter 201629801200 • • • • 
Universal switch 
Universalstrombrytare 
Commutateur universal 

86 1 1 Schaltuhr 1 2 V 251482890900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
86a 1 1 Timer 12 V 251482891900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 86b 1 1 Tidur 12 V 25148289 3500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Minuterie 12 V 

86c 1 1 Befestigungsteile 2514827001 00 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Holder 
Halla re 
Support de minuterie 

87 1 1 Anzeigeleuchte rot 251133080601 • • • • 
Indicator lamp 
Kontrollampa 
Lampe temoin 

88 1 1 GUlhlampe fur Anzeige- 20700011 • • • • 
leuchte 12 V 
filr Universalschalter 12 V 
Lamp bulb 12 V 
Gh5dlampa 12 V 
Lam a a indcandescence 1 2 V p 

16 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung 8 sstell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerst pro VE Designation Order No. 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamnlng Bestiillningsnr. 
N°.Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 

Styck per bestillnings-
aggregat enhet 
Quantite 0.uantit6 
par appareil minimale 

90 1 1 Kabeldurchfuhrung 32031060 
Wire protecting sleeve 
Kabelgenomforing 
Passe-cAble 

91 1 1 Relais 20300065 
Relay 251684 -+ 20300073 
Reli (261632814400) 
Relais 

92 1 1 Kabelstrang Bedienung fur 2016298007 00 
Universalschalter 
Cable for control of 
universal switch 
Kabelstrang manovrering for 
universalstrombrytare 
Faisceau de cAble pour la 
commande du commutateur universal 

94 2 - Flexibles Rohr 0 90 
Flexible piping 
Flexibelt ror 
Tuyau flexible 

95 2 - Flexibles Rohr 0 100 
Flexible piping 
Flexibelt ror 
Tuyau flexible 

96 1 1 Dichtungsplatte 
Sealing plate 
Titningsplatta 
Plaque d'1Hancheite 

97 1 1 Stutzen 
Connection piece 
Stutsar 
Raccord 

98 1 1 Halter 
Holder 
Hlillare 
Support 

99 1 1 Abgasendrohr 
Exhaust pipe 
Avgasrohr 
Tuyau d'evacuation 
des gaz br(lles 

100 1 1 Schelle 
Clip 
Klamma 
Collier de fixation 

Bestell•Nr. t ••••.. •.. . •. )- Sondemnnzeichnung VW 
Order No.( •• ••. . •.•. •. )- Speclalmarks WJ 
Bestillningsnr. ( ..•..•.• .... J • SpecialURnet.cken VW 
No. R616rence ( •• ••• .•. . . .. ) = Num~ro code VOikswagen 

36000118 

36000123 

201629800007 

201629800600 

201671800300 

20167f800008 

201671 800005 

17 

s:: ---.... 

,... IO '<t co N c:o 
(0 (,[) U) ... ... -0 IO IO 
N N N 

'<t '<t 
..._ ..._ ....__ ,... O> ,... (') ,... CJ) ... ... r-- ... N 0 C7I II 

0 0 N (') M 0 N (') ot (D CJ) ,... (') CJ) c:o (' co (0 (0 (0 <O It) It) U) IO co It) (0 (0 (0 (0 ,. ... - ... ... ... ... ... ... - ... ... ... ... ... ..... 
0 ~ 0 ~ 0 U> U) U) U) 0 IO 0 ll) IO 0 II 
N N N N N NN N N N N N Ne 

• • • • 

• • • • • • • 

• • • • . 

•• • •• • • • • • •• • • 

•• • •• • • •• • •• • • 

• • • • • •• • 

• • •• •• • • 

• • 

•• 

•• 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



.. 
Bild-Nr. Stuckzahl Stuckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr. 
Fig. No. pro Gerit pro VE Designation Order No. ,... 10 ,;t 

Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Beniimning Bestallningsnr. co N Q) 
(0 co <O 

N~ Fig. heater Styck par Designation No. Reference 
.. .. ... 
0 U'l U) 

Styckper bestallnings- N N N 

'<I" '<I" " 
..._ 

N' aggregat enhet 
,.... 0) ,... M ..... 0) ... ... ,... ... 0 (I) I.I) 
0 0 N t') M 0 N M '<I" <O (I) ,... (') O> Q) N 

Ouantite Ouantite IO <O co co <O U) U) LO U) <O U) <O co (I) co ,._ .. .... ... ... ... - .... ... ... .. ... .... ... ... ... -
par appareil minimale 0 0 0 0 0 U> It) It) U) 0 U) 

~ LO U) 

~ It) 
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N 

103 1 1 Ausstromer, drehbar. 201609800900 • • • • • • 090/100mm 
Air outlet, rotatable, 
dia. 90/100 mm 
Galler, vridbart, 
0 90/100mm 
Sortie d'air, orientable, 
090/100mm 

- 1 1 Ausstromer, drehbar, 221050892100 • • • • 
0 751100mm 
Air outlet, rotatable, 
dia. 75/100 mm I 
Galler, vridbart, 

\ 0 751100mm 
Sortie d'air, orientable, 
-0 75/100 mm 

\ 

105 1 1 Luftverteilerkesten, vollst. 20 1607 89 01 00 • • • • • • • • Air distribution box, complete 
Luftfordelardosa. kompl. 
B.9ite de distribution d'air, comp!. 

106 1 1 Kabe/strang Plus-Minus 201635800100 • • • • • •• • 
Plus-minus cable 
Kebelstrang plus-minus 
Faisceau de ctble positif-negatif 

107 1 1 Blende 33000004 • Screen 33000005 • • • • Skiirm 
Parmeau de recouvrement 

108 1 1 Haltewinkel 33000105 •• •• • 
Holding angle 
Fastvinkel 
Corniere 

109 1 1 Kabel zum Raum- 2.5m 201667 8901 00 •• temperaturregler 6,0m 201667 890200 •• 
Cable to room 
thermostat 5,0m 201671800200 • 
Kabel till rumtem-
peraturregulatorn 5,0m 261632800200 • 
Cable vers le 
thermostat d'ambiance 

110 1 1 Kabelbefestiger 156220ft •• •• • 
Clip 
Kt.iimma 
Agrafe 

. . 
111 1 1 Temperaturregler 201629800900 • • •• Temperature regulating switch 

Temperaturreglage 
Thermostat de r'1 ulation g 

18 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com



· Bild-Nr. Stllckzahl Stuckzahl 
Fig.No. pro Gerat RroVE 
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg.count 
N~ Fig. heater· Styck par 

Styck per bestallnings• 
aggregat enhet 
Ouantite Ouantite 
par appareil minimale 

111 1 

112 

Benennung Bestell •Nr. 
Designation Order No. ,-.. \t) '<t 
Benamning Bestillningsnr. <O "' (I) 

<O co <O 

D6signation No. Reference 
... ... .... 
0 \t) It) 

"' N N 
'<t 

--.. -- N r,.. O> ,-.. ('I) '<t ,-.. O'I .. ... r,.. ... 0 
0 0 N ('I) ('I) 0 N (") '<t <O 0) ,..._ <") (J) 
<O co <O <O <O U') \t) IO IO <O It) <O <O <O -- ... ... ... ... .... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
0 0 0 0 0 u, It) It) U) 0 ID 0 pJ) IO 
N N "' N N N N "' N N N N "' N 

Stutzen 
Connection piece 
Stutsar 

201297000001 e e e e e • • e • e e e e e 

Raccord 

Temperaturregfer 20 1629 80 09 00 • • • • •••• 
Temperature regulating switch 
Temperaturreglage 
Thermostat de regulation 

19 

O> It) 
0) ('I 
co ,-.. 
r- ... 

0 It) 
N N 

www.butlertechnik.com

www.butlertechnik.com




